JAKIR HOSSAIN MEDICAL COLLEGE & RESEARCH INSTITUTE
DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SURGERY

NAME EDUCATIONAL REG.NO STATE PHOTO
DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION MEDICAL
COUNCIL
PROFESSOR & DEAN ' DR NIRJHAR MBBS, MS- 43921 WEST BENGAL

BHATTACHARYA | GENERAL SURGERY

PROFESSOR & HOD DR SATISH MBBS, MS- 87915 MAHARASHTRA
BABURAO GENERAL SURGERY
RAJURKAR
ASSOCIATE DR AJEYA JOSHI MBBS, MS- 91015 TELANGANA
PROFESSOR GENERAL SURGERY,
MCH CARDIO
SURGERY
ASSOCIATE DR ANURAG MBBS, MS- 74168 WEST BENGAL
PROFESSOR CHITRANSHI GENERAL SURGERY,
MCH PLASTIC
SURGERY
ASSOCIATE DR MURALI MBBS, DNB- 63007 ANDHRA PRADESH
PROFESSOR KRISHNA REDDY = GENERAL SURGERY
CHOWDURU
TEJO
DR THOTA MBBS, MS- 63159 ANDHRA PRADESH
ASSOCIATE VENKATA GENERAL SURGERY

PROFESSOR RAVIKUMAR




ASSOCIATE
PROFESSOR

ASSISTANT
PROFESSOR

ASSISTANT
PROFESSOR

ASSISTANT
PROFESSOR

ASSISTANT
PROFESSOR

ASSISTANT
PROFESSOR

SENIOR RESIDENT

SENIOR RESIDENT

DR SAJAL KUMAR

DR KASIM
MOHINODDIN
ATAR

DR
CHELLABOYENA
NAVEEN

DR DANIEL
MOSTAFI

DR KAJA
HEMANTH

DR SANGANI
JAYA LAKSHMI

DR BALABHADRA
CHANDRALEKHA

DR SUDHATI
DILIP

MBBS, MS-
GENERAL SURGERY

MBBS, DNB-
GENERAL SURGERY

MBBS, MS-
GENERAL SURGERY

MBBS, DNB-
GENERAL SURGERY

MBBS, DNB-
GENERAL SURGERY

MBBS, MS-
GENERAL SURGERY

MBBS, MS-
GENERAL SURGERY

MBBS, DNB-
GENERAL SURGERY

30439

91856

100016

73676

72962

23446

28355

86008

BIHAR

WEST BENGAL

ANDHRA PRADESH

WEST BENGAL

ANDHRA PRADESH

TELANGANA

ODISHA

TELANGANA




SENIOR RESIDENT

SENIOR RESIDENT

JUNIOR RESIDENT

JUNIOR RESIDENT

JUNIOR RESIDENT

JUNIOR RESIDENT

JUNIOR RESIDENT

JUNIOR RESIDENT

DR MOOD

SAMPATHKUMAR

DR GOTTAM
SUMAN BABU

DR ARINDAM
GHOSH

DR BIVASH
MONDAL

DR KRISHNA
SINGHA
MAHAPATRA

DR SK.
MOHAMMAD.
FATEH AZAM

DR VIKASH
KUMAR MODI

DR GAJENDRA
MEENA

MBBS, MS-
GENERAL SURGERY

MBBS, MS-

GENERAL SURGERY

MBBS

MBBS

MBBS

MBBS

MBBS

MBBS

106648

89380

97288

55384

85648

89622

93407

100755

ANDHRA PRADESH

TELANGANA

WEST BENGAL

WEST BENGAL

WEST BENGAL

WEST BENGAL

WEST BENGAL

WEST BENGAL




JUNIOR RESIDENT

JUNIOR RESIDENT

JUNIOR RESIDENT

JUNIOR RESIDENT

JUNIOR RESIDENT

DR RAHUL
KUMAR

DR NASIM
AKHTAR

DR JUEL SK

DR TOHIDUR
RAHMAN

DR NAZMUN
NIHAR

MBBS

MBBS

MBBS

MBBS

MBBS

100721

97079

100745

97084

101239

WEST BENGAL

WEST BENGAL

WEST BENGAL

WEST BENGAL

WEST BENGAL




