JAKIR HOSSAIN MEDICAL COLLEGE & RESEARCH INSTITUTE DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SURGERY

DESIGNATION	NAME	EDUCATIONAL QUALIFICATION	REG. NO	STATE MEDICAL COUNCIL	РНОТО
PROFESSOR & DEAN	DR NIRJHAR BHATTACHARYA	MBBS, MS- GENERAL SURGERY	43921	WEST BENGAL	
PROFESSOR & HOD	DR SATISH BABURAO RAJURKAR	MBBS, MS- GENERAL SURGERY	87915	MAHARASHTRA	
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR	DR AJEYA JOSHI	MBBS, MS- GENERAL SURGERY, MCH CARDIO SURGERY	91015	TELANGANA	
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR	DR ANURAG CHITRANSHI	MBBS, MS- GENERAL SURGERY, MCH PLASTIC SURGERY	74168	WEST BENGAL	
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR	DR MURALI KRISHNA REDDY CHOWDURU TEJO	MBBS, DNB- GENERAL SURGERY	63007	ANDHRA PRADESH	
ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR	DR THOTA VENKATA RAVIKUMAR	MBBS, MS- GENERAL SURGERY	63159	ANDHRA PRADESH	

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR	DR SAJAL KUMAR	MBBS, MS- GENERAL SURGERY	30439	BIHAR	
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	DR KASIM MOHINODDIN ATAR	MBBS, DNB- GENERAL SURGERY	91856	WEST BENGAL	
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	DR CHELLABOYENA NAVEEN	MBBS, MS- GENERAL SURGERY	100016	ANDHRA PRADESH	Principal Principal Color
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	DR DANIEL MOSTAFI	MBBS, DNB- GENERAL SURGERY	73676	WEST BENGAL	
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	DR KAJA HEMANTH	MBBS, DNB- GENERAL SURGERY	72962	ANDHRA PRADESH	
ASSISTANT PROFESSOR	DR SANGANI JAYA LAKSHMI	MBBS, MS- GENERAL SURGERY	23446	TELANGANA	Principal at College
SENIOR RESIDENT	DR BALABHADRA CHANDRALEKHA	MBBS, MS- GENERAL SURGERY	28355	ODISHA	
SENIOR RESIDENT	DR SUDHATI DILIP	MBBS, DNB- GENERAL SURGERY	86008	TELANGANA	Principal ex

SENIOR RESIDENT	DR MOOD	MBBS, MS-	106648	ANDHRA PRADESH	
	SAMPATHKUMAR	GENERAL SURGERY			
SENIOR RESIDENT	DR GOTTAM SUMAN BABU	MBBS, MS- GENERAL SURGERY	89380	TELANGANA	
JUNIOR RESIDENT	DR ARINDAM GHOSH	MBBS	97288	WEST BENGAL	Printifful openin Medical College
JUNIOR RESIDENT	DR BIVASH MONDAL	MBBS	55384	WEST BENGAL	
JUNIOR RESIDENT	DR KRISHNA SINGHA MAHAPATRA	MBBS	85648	WEST BENGAL	
JUNIOR RESIDENT	DR SK. MOHAMMAD. FATEH AZAM	MBBS	89622	WEST BENGAL	Principal Colleges in Medical Colleges
JUNIOR RESIDENT	DR VIKASH KUMAR MODI	MBBS	93407	WEST BENGAL	
JUNIOR RESIDENT	DR GAJENDRA MEENA	MBBS	100755	WEST BENGAL	

JUNIOR RESIDENT	DR RAHUL	MBBS	100721	WEST BENGAL	
	KUMAR	INIBBS	100721	WEST BENGAL	
JUNIOR RESIDENT	DR NASIM AKHTAR	MBBS	97079	WEST BENGAL	
JUNIOR RESIDENT	DR JUEL SK	MBBS	100745	WEST BENGAL	
JUNIOR RESIDENT	DR TOHIDUR RAHMAN	MBBS	97084	WEST BENGAL	
JUNIOR RESIDENT	DR NAZMUN NIHAR	MBBS	101239	WEST BENGAL	